
 
 
 
 
 
 

Overstone Park School 
Diary Dates Autumn Term 2025 

A warm welcome back to a new academic year. 

Autumn Term Commences Monday 1st September 2025 
 
Options/Activities Commence: Monday 8th September 2025 
 
Harvest Festival Collection to begin. W/C 8th September 2025 
Pupils bring in an item of non-perishable food to donate to our chosen charity the 
Lighthouse Group in Northampton that provides food to the homeless. 

Jeans for Genes Day – Denim Mufti Day Friday 19th September 2025 

Black History Month 
Activities to confirm Wednesday 1st October to 
Friday 31st October 2025 
 

Preparatory Parents Evening (Reception to Year 6) 

High School Parents Evening (Year 7 to Year 11) 

Tuesday 21st October 2025 
4.00pm - 6.00pm 

Thursday 23rd October 
2025 4.00pm - 7.30pm 

Half term assessments to be distributed to parents Friday 24th October 
2025 

Autumn Half Term Commences Monday 27th October 2025 

Return to school Monday 3rd November 2025 

Samaritans Operation Christmas Child – Fundraising W/C 3rd November 2025 
Pupils are asked to donate a decorative shoe box of various items for underprivileged 
children around the world. 



Anti Bullying Week W/C 10th November 2025 
 
Deadline for submitting decorative shoe boxes Wednesday 12th November 
2025 
 
Children in Need Multi-Coloured Mufti Friday 14th November 2025 
& Fashion Show 
Pupils are required to dress in multi-coloured mufti at a cost of £1 for high school and 50p 
for pre-prep & prep school in aid of Children in Need. They will participate in fundraising 
activities throughout the day. 

Reports distributed to parents. W/C 8th December 2025 
 
Christmas Dinner Monday 8th December 2025 
 
Preparatory & High School Christmas Celebration  Wednesday 10th December 
2025 

Charity Autumn Fayre: Thursday 11th December 2025 
Buy your early Christmas presents at our Autumn Fayre. 
 
End of Term Party & Outing Friday 12th December 2025 
 
Autumn Term Ends Friday 12th December 2025 
 
 
 
School resumes on Monday 5th January 2026. 


